

## **Public Meeting Notice**

## City of San Diego Park and Recreation Department

## **Golf Division – Business Plan Update**

The Park and Recreation Department's Golf Division is initiating an update process for its business plan. As part of this process the Golf Division is interested in receiving feedback and input from stakeholders at each of our golf complexes. In order to receive input the Park and Recreation Department has created an Ad Hoc, Advisory Committee (Golf Division - Business Plan Update Committee).

The Business Plan Update Committee will be hosting a series of public meetings over the next few months to hear from the public regarding the operations of the Golf Division as well as discuss possible recommendations for the updated plan.

The first meeting will be: September 22, 2011, 6 PM at the Environmental Services Department's Ridgehaven Building auditorium.

City of San Diego Environmental Services Department's Ridgehaven Building 9601 Ridgehaven Court San Diego CA 92123-1686

You can follow the activities of the Business Plan Update Committee at <a href="http://www.sandiego.gov/park-and-recreation/general-info/golfbusinessplancommittee.shtml">http://www.sandiego.gov/park-and-recreation/general-info/golfbusinessplancommittee.shtml</a> This link will be updated regularly and it will be the site for current information throughout the update process.

THIS WILL BE THE ONLY POSTED NOTICE. PLEASE REFER TO THE WEB LINK FOR CURRENT INFORMATION.